

राजीव गाँधी राष्ट्रीय युवा विकास संस्थान

युवा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार पोस्ट बॉक्स नंबर 6, श्रीपेरंबुदूर पोस्ट, तमिल नाडु - 602 105

RAJIV GANDHI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India Post Box No. 6, Sriperumbudur Post, Tamil Nadu - 602 105

Lr. No. U-11023(16)/1/2021-CTOCB

Date: 28-04-2021

To The Registrar, Rajiv Gandhi University Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh – 791112

Sub: Proposals for extension and outreach, research and training purposes from various departments of Rajiv Gandhi University

Ref. RGU/REG-12/07

Sir,

This has the reference to your letter no RGU/REG-12/07 dated 11th March 2021 forwarding the following proposals:

- 1. Two days outreach program on "Health, Hygiene and Sanitation among the Tribal Youths of Arunachal Pradesh
- 2. Three days' workshop on Revitalization of Art and Craft
- 3. Two Day Workshop on Career Guidance and Counselling for Higher Secondary School Students at Mechuka Town in Shi-Yomi District of Arunachal Pradesh
- 4. Revisiting Gender Gap for Promoting Gender Equality
- 5. Outreach programme on Life Skill Education at Mechuka, Arunachal Pradesh
- 6. Computer and its Applications: A Business Tools for self-reliance among Youths
- 7. Citizen Journalism: Empowering Youth for Social Change
- 8. Training program on enhancement of quality of life in youth: Anger management
- 9. Workshop on Building Resilience and Emotional Intelligence
- 10. Impact of Online Teaching-Learning among the Students of Higher Educational Institute during the Ongoing Pandemic: A study among the Students of RGU, Arunachal Pradesh
- 11. The Menace of Opium Cultivation in Arunachal Pradesh: In Pursuit of Sustainable Alternatives for Youth through Participatory Research.

We are pleased to inform you that the above proposals sent by your university have been scrutinized by an Expert Committee duly constituted by RGNIYD and was accepted.

It is therefore requested that a formal request from the Coordinators of the program through the Head of the Institution to the undersigned for release of 50% of the financial assistance approved in respect of their proposal may be sent along with the details of the programme clearly indicating the dates, session-wise topics with Resource Persons, venue, number of participants expected to attend, whether the programme is residential etc.. The Coordinators are also requested to ensure that the programme begins with a mandatory session on the India's National Youth Policy and the Sustainable Development Goals.

Further the undertaking form in the prescribed format sent to you earlier indicating the details of Bank Account of your Institution (only institution bank details should be provided and no individual bank account shall be entertained) may be sent in the following format:

Name of the Account	
Name of the Bank	
Account Number	
Type of Account	
IFSC Code	
Address of the Bank	

Please find enclosed the revised guidelines and instructions pertaining to the implementation of the programme for compliance at your end scrupulously.

The programme has to be conducted as scheduled and the utilisation certificate with the original bills/vouchers has to be submitted within 10 days from the date of completion of the programme.

For any further clarifications you may contact the Professor/ Training Officer, CTO&CB through e-mail rgniydtraining@gmail.com.

You are requested to confirm the dates of the programme in order to ensure that effective monitoring of the programme through Local Coordinators or RGNIYD Faculty who will be connected online for the purpose.

Yours Sincerely Registrar 28/4/21

Encls: As Above